

[Sessions Case No. 115/2024]
ST No. 07(03)/2025
CNR No. WBCB01-002613-2024

Present:- Smt, A.D.J., 2nd Court (POCSO), Cooch Behar,
In charge of A.S.J., 3rd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 27, dated. 15.06.2026 :-

Today is fixed for delivery of judgment.

All the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Judgment is ready and pronounced in open court.

Judgment containing fourteen (14) pages are kept separately with record.

The operative portion of the judgment is written below.

Hence it is,

O R D E R E D

That accused persons namely, **1) Ruhul Amin @ Ukil, 2) Ano Bibi, 3) Rasna Bibi, 4) Roushan Ali @ Miah and Moktar Ali @ Hossain** are found **not guilty** in respect of the charges levelled against them U/Secs- **498A/302 IPC** and accordingly they are acquitted from this case U/s- 235(1) Cr.P.C. and are set at liberty at once. Sureties are discharged from their respective bail bonds.

Seized articles, if any, be disposed of, in accordance with law, after the appeal period is over.

Let copies of this Judgment be sent to the Secretary, DLSA, Cooch Behar and the District Magistrate, Cooch Behar in accordance with the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,
Cooch Behar, I/C.

Sd/-

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court,
Cooch Behar, I/C.
JO Code: WB00825